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State Staff Contact Title Email Address

California Anne McLeod Senior Vice President, Health Policy amcleod@calhospital.org

Amber Ott Vice President, Finance aott@calhospital.org

Patricia Blaisdell

Vice President, Post-Acute-Care 

Services pblaisdell

Colorado Crystal Berumen

Vice President of Patient Safety and 

Health System Integration crystal.berumen@cha.com

Delaware Wayne Smith President & CEO wayne@deha.org

Florida N/A

Indiana Betsy Lee Director/Indiana Patient Safety Center blee@ihaconnect.org

Kentucky Nancy Galvagni Senior Vice President ngalvagni@kyha.com

Massachusetts Patricia Noga Vice President, Clinical Affairs pnoga@mhalink.org

Timothy Gens

Exec. Vice President & General 

Counsel, Government Policy and Legal 

Affairs tgens@mhalink.org

Michigan Laura Appel

Vice President, Federal Policy & 

Advocacy lappel@mha.org

Minnesota Matt Anderson 

Vice President, Regulatory/Strategic 

Affairs manderson@mnhospitals.org

Missouri Bryant McNally

Vice President of Rural Services & 

Regulations bmcnally@mail.mhanet.com

Nebraska Bruce Rieker Vice President, Advocacy brieker@nhanet.org

David Burd Vice President, FInance dburd@nhanet.org

Nevada Marissa Brown

Workforce and Clinical Services 

Director marissa@nvha.net

New Jersey Aline Holmes 

Senior Vice President, Clinical Affairs & 

Quality aholmes@njha.com

Theresa Edelstein

Vice Presidnet, Post Acute Care 

Services tedelstein @njha.com

New York Jeffery Gold

Vice President, Managed Care and 

Special Counsel jgold@hanys.org

North Dakota N/A

Ohio N/A

Pennsylvania Lynn Leighton Vice President, Health Services lleighton@haponline.org

Paula Bussard

Senior Vice President, Policy & 

Regulatory Services pbussard@haponline.org

Washington Carol Wagner Senior Vice President for Patient Safety carolw@wsha.org
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